

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9072/2008

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAIRATH ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.N.Varma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been noticed that registry has made a mistake in issuance of notice by typing the wrong address in the notice as 'Bombivili' in place of 'Dombivili'.

Let there be fresh notice as per letter dated 2.9.2009.

Address disclosed in such letter is supported by copy of the letter dated 26.12.2006 by such unserved respondent which is shown to the Court by the learned Advocate for the petitioner who is directed to file copy of such letter on record at the earliest.

-2-

Item No.8

Notice to be forwarded through the District Court Thane with a specific direction to affix the notice at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Spare copies to be filed before 10.11.2010.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 15.12.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj