

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9072/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2008 in CRLMA
No.14953/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAIRATH ARYA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, counsel for the
petitioner prays for some time for making an
appropriate application for substituted service
in respect of respondent No. 4.

Let the matter stand over for four weeks. In
the meantime, the sum of `500/- shall also be
deposited by the petitioner with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee as earlier
directed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER