

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1677 OF 2012

SHASHI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGAIRATH ARYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, on instruction, seeks permission to withdraw the appeal without prejudice to the liberty to the appellant to pursue the grievance in appropriate proceedings at appropriate stage. Needless to say, the disposal of this appeal shall not have any bearing on any other cases said to be pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[Kurian Joseph]

.....J.
[Adarsh Kumar Goel]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 18, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1677/2012

SHASHI JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAIRATH ARYA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sheeba Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]